
 

LALJHADI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 
Shankharpur, Kanchanpur, Sudurpaschim Province Nepal 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Date of First Publication:- 2077/05/31 

1. Laljhadi Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur Invites bids from eligible 

bidders for following works under National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 

Contract 

Identification 

No. 

Description and Location of Works Estimated 

Amount (NRs. 
W/O VAT & PS) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Bid Security 

Amount 
(NRs.) 

Bid 

Document 

Fee (NRs.) 

LAL-05-2077/078 Construction of Slab Culvert at Ward no 1 4,658,478.38 90 days 139,000.00 3000 

LAL-06-2077/078 

Black Top Road Construction at Laljhadi-

05 Bhamka Patti Tole (Natthu Rana's Shop 

to east Lamba  Gadaiya) 

2,116,085.33 90 days 63,000.00 3000 

LAL-07-2077/078 

Upgrading of Road at east of Chandev 

Bazar through Dunga up to under 

constructed Bridge at Balmi 

5,171,792.77 90 days 155,000.00 3000 

LAL-08-2077/078 
Construction of  Public Toilet at ward no. 6 

and Durga Primary School ward no. 1 
5,456,922.09 90 days 180,000.00 3000 

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening details 

Last date of 

Purchase of Bids 

Last date of Bid 

Submission 

Opening of Bid Bidders may download the bidding documents and submit 

their bids electronically through e- procurement section of 

PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . For e-bidding, 

Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding 

document in the following Revenue Account within the date 

and time specified above. 

Date Time Date Time Date Time 

2077/06/29 17:00 2077/06/30 12:00 2077/06/30 14:00 

3. For Purchase of Bidding Documents Bidders have to deposit mentioned amount(non-refundable) at Laljhadi Rural 

Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur or Deposit above amount in Nepal Bangladesh 

Bank, Chandev Branch in Ga-4.1 Sanchit Kosh Account No. 770000141 

4. Bid security should be valid 30 days beyond bid validity period, If Bidders wishes to submit Cash Security, the cash should be 

deposited in Nepal Bangladesh Bank, Chandev Branch Ga-3.1 Dharauti Khata 770000841. 

5. Please refer to the complete set of bidding documents through e-procurement section of PPMO's website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . For further information about invitation of bids, purchase of bidding documents, submission & 

opening of bids, etc. contact Laljhadi Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur. 

6. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. 

7. Rural Municipality reserves all right to accept or reject, wholly or partially any or all the sealed Tender without assigning any 

reason, whatsoever. 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

